MEDICARE PART B PHYSICIAN/SUPPLIER NATIONAL DATA - CALENDAR YEAR 2003

EXPENDITURES AND SERVICES BY SPECIALTY
Note: Data Screened to Meet CMS Privacy Guidelines

Sum of Columns May Not Equal Total
SPECIALTY

TOTAL--ALL SPECIALITIES
HOSPITAL(DME)

SNF(DME)

INTERMEDIATE CARE NURSING FAC(DME)
NURSING FACILITY, OTHER(DME)

HOME HEALTH AGENCY(DME)
PHARMACY (DME)

MEDICAL SUP COMP W/RESP THER(DME)
DEPARTMENT STORE(DME)

GROCERY STORE(DME)

GENERAL PRACTICE

GENERAL SURGERY
ALLERGY/IMMUNOLOGY
OTOLARYNGOLOGY

ANESTHESIOLOGY

CARDIOLOGY

DERMATOLOGY

FAMILY PRACTICE

INTERVENTIONAL PAIN MANAGEMENT (EFF.
GASTROENTEROLOGY

INTERNAL MEDICINE

OSTEOPATHIC MANIPULATIVE THER
NEUROLOGY

NEUROSURGERY

UNASSIGNED
OBSTETRICS/GYNECOLOGY
UNASSIGNED

OPHTHALMOLOGY

ORAL SURGERY (DENTISTS ONLY)
ORTHOPEDIC SURGERY

PATHOLOGY

UNASSIGNED
PLASTIC/RECONSTRUCTIVE SURG
PHYSICAL MEDICINE AND REHAB
PSYCHIATRY

UNASSIGNED

COLORECTAL SURGERY

PULMONARY DISEASE

DIAGNOSTIC RADIOLOGY
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANT (EFF. 2003)
THORACIC SURGERY

UROLOGY

CHIROPRACTIC

NUCLEAR MEDICINE

PEDIATRIC MEDICINE

ALLOWED
SERVICES

4,185,704,130
1,870,199
23,941,881
2,343,382
37,299,683
1,474,745
1,901,331,678
48,228,245
26,452

263
28,016,028
16,141,605
12,996,725
13,794,417
17,704,731
107,006,002
34,768,755
125,841,634
641,914
16,255,208
222,896,578
812,998
25,715,729
2,636,608

8,729,593
23
41,338,384
194,099
31,981,018
21,142,814
12
1,870,938
15,944,934
16,458,854

696,820
24,209,123
100,960,880
37,421
1,893,457
30,144,345
19,553,525
1,478,362
3,768,636

ALLOWED
CHARGES

$92,738,410,008
$20,150,983
$33,630,865
$3,503,402
$52,604,926
$18,065,556
$4,134,791,464
$1,147,377,345
$2,483,912
$4,726
$1,106,319,306
$2,165,907,492
$176,672,612
$784,800,912
$1,548,820,073
$6,792,334,361
$1,812,143,516
$4,585,082,060
$27,890,886
$1,615,634,579
$9,586,718,429
$37,471,489
$1,243,831,943
$475,277,977

$545,775,663
$1,628
$4,821,648,723
$21,430,306
$2,988,330,234
$841,135,246
$421
$272,629,740
$687,177,016
$1,066,202,811

$107,541,219
$1,449,692,874
$4,744,446,747
$4,175,555
$445,869,503
$2,878,998,679
$614,279,138
$119,165,658
$82,984,420

PAYMENT
AMOUNT

$71,818,115,732
$15,840,769
$26,771,248
$2,780,927
$41,820,521
$14,183,387
$3,226,846,864
$897,007,996
$1,949,128
$3,781
$828,928,103
$1,689,915,232
$133,850,144
$591,983,834
$1,218,754,391
$5,276,975,797
$1,367,896,698
$3,347,065,417
$21,816,660
$1,249,641,358
$7,269,293,342
$28,636,215
$956,881,135
$372,154,423

$413,956,532
$1,127
$3,628,763,109
$16,503,715
$2,311,445,974
$665,047,370
$245
$213,075,765
$538,567,347
$666,623,758

$83,143,404
$1,130,636,458
$3,705,258,162
$3,327,476
$352,281,234
$2,240,998,269
$454,498,803
$93,685,598
$63,556,441



GERIATRIC MEDICINE
NEPHROLOGY

HAND SURGERY

OPTOMETRY

CERTIFIED NURSE MIDWIFE

CRNA OR AA

INFECTIOUS DISEASE
MAMMOGRAPHY SCREENING CENTER
ENDOCRINOLOGY

INDEP. TESTING FACILITY
PODIATRY

AMBULATORY SURGICAL CENTER
NURSE PRACTITIONERS

MED SUP COMP W/ORTHOTIC PERS
MED SUP COMP W/PROST PERS
MED SUP COMP W/PRO/ORTH PERS
MEDICAL SUP COMP NOT IN 51-53
IND ORTHOTIC PERSONNEL - CERT
IND PROSTHETIC PERSONNEL-CERT
IND PROS/ORTH PERSONNEL-CERT
MED SUP COMP - REG PHARMACIST
AMBULANCE SERVICE SUPPLIER
PUB HEALTH/WELFARE AGENCIES
VOL HEALTH/CHARITABLE AGEN
CLIN PSYCH(BILLING INDEP)

PORT X-RAY SUPP(BILL INDEP)
AUDIOLOGISTS (BILLING INDEP)
PHYSICAL THER(INDEP PRACT)
RHEUMATOLOGY

OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST (INDEPENDENT

CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGISTS
INDEPENDENT LAB(BILL INDEP)
MULTISPECIALTY CLIN/GRP PRACT
DIETICIAN/NUTRITIONIST (EFF. 2002)
PAIN MANAGEMENT (EFF.2002)

MASS IMMUNIZATION ROSTER (EFF. 2003)
RADIATION THERAPY CENTER (EFF. 2003)

SLIDE PREPARATION FAC (EFF. 2003)
PERIPHERAL VASCULAR DISEASE
VASCULAR SURGERY

CARDIAC SURGERY

ADDICTION MEDICINE

LIC CLINICAL SOCIAL WORKER
CRITICAL CARE (INTENSIVISTS)
HEMATOLOGY
HEMATOLOGY/ONCOLOGY
PREVENTIVE MEDICINE
MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY
NEUROPSYCHIATRY

ALL OTHER SUPPLIERS (DRUG AND DEPART

UNKOWN SUPPLIER/PROVIDER

CERTIFIED CLINICAL NURSE SPECIALIST

2,237,675
31,292,464
606,477
9,725,715
19,430
5,009,530
10,920,606
55,707
7,681,752
6,766,012
30,330,574
4,025,129
12,346,518
7,664,259
1,349,289
4,735,661
370,376,668
4,247,334
1,076,529

2,102,579
114,295,049
2,227,196
8,929
12,356
5,824,112
781,046
35,195,978
18,898,638
2,045,856
5,712,185
229,353,963
2,448,289
259,618
2,326,523
2,408,392
92,619
185,005
245,812
3,637,179
977,130
88,896
3,546,961
1,688,001
6,768,706
149,309,042
163,815
90,890
146,689
6,932,184
92,738
673,881

$118,389,550
$1,398,669,629
$55,723,311
$611,641,371
$702,467
$522,456,571
$415,055,018
$3,213,507
$311,246,500
$957,007,715
$1,426,944,615
$2,208,792,178
$472,837,231
$83,496,156
$47,622,586
$291,416,996
$4,296,233,174
$265,178,765
$220,410,251

$23,175,673
$3,395,953,925
$21,619,264
$67,298
$955,089
$213,213,290
$27,210,931
$908,355,004
$818,585,597
$57,337,038
$475,915,584
$2,579,931,355
$48,243,923
$4,006,065
$93,786,212
$24,329,500
$10,036,552
$9,034,779
$23,663,146
$448,053,063
$335,152,389
$5,238,904
$232,148,749
$131,299,930
$196,568,071
$4,192,725,292
$5,706,260
$10,571,177
$8,307,553
$87,318,007
$2,801,048
$36,101,415

$89,189,276
$1,098,390,362
$42,964,292
$427,215,444
$529,236
$413,992,230
$326,550,595
$2,543,276
$241,363,465
$753,781,601
$1,068,862,192
$1,747,136,283
$348,373,473
$65,731,897
$37,368,073
$229,384,298
$3,384,372,105
$209,076,155
$173,465,776

$18,082,904
$2,693,337,052
$20,914,550
$67,167
$596,325
$166,962,243
$20,613,084
$716,594,869
$629,014,085
$45,421,163
$266,296,285
$2,463,795,962
$39,807,435
$3,094,063
$72,661,725
$23,419,295
$7,969,044
$7,134,848
$18,495,784
$351,143,418
$265,059,508
$3,901,955
$115,445,258
$103,368,349
$156,036,317
$3,325,861,762
$4,426,299
$8,140,975
$5,697,263
$69,877,036
$2,208,612
$21,676,785



MEDICAL ONCOLOGY

SURGICAL ONCOLOGY

RADIATION ONCOLOGY

EMERGENCY MEDICINE

INTERVENTIONAL RADIOLOGY
INDEPENDENT PHYSIOLOGICAL LAB (UNASS
OPTICIAN

PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
GYNECOLOGY/ONCOLOGY

UNKNOWN PHYSICIAN SPECIALTY

59,146,572
398,058
10,357,274
20,257,458
3,800,044
6,805
730,001
7,922,504
2,171,680
9,757,229

$1,768,045,284
$38,749,218
$1,147,963,426
$1,643,084,573
$195,945,477
$969,153
$29,912,313
$364,492,843
$101,517,660
$250,082,734

$1,401,107,163
$30,325,302
$908,801,290
$1,274,633,853
$154,074,306
$768,702
$23,126,097
$276,786,126
$79,849,794
$198,708,999



	SPEC_EX_SERV_03

