## MEDICARE PART B PHYSICIAN/SUPPLIER NATIONAL DATA - CALENDAR YEAR 2003 EXPENDITURES AND SERVICES BY SPECIALTY Note: Data Screened to Meet CMS Privacy Guidelines Sum of Columns May Not Equal Total

Sum of Columns May Not Equal Total			
	ALLOWED	ALLOWED	PAYMENT
SPECIALTY	SERVICES	CHARGES	AMOUNT
TOTALALL SPECIALITIES	4,185,704,130	\$92,738,410,008	\$71,818,115,732
HOSPITAL(DME)	1,870,199	\$20,150,983	\$15,840,769
	23,941,881	\$33,630,865	\$26,771,248
	, ,		
INTERMEDIATE CARE NURSING FAC(DME)	2,343,382	\$3,503,402	\$2,780,927
NURSING FACILITY, OTHER(DME)	37,299,683	\$52,604,926	\$41,820,521
HOME HEALTH AGENCY(DME)	1,474,745	\$18,065,556	\$14,183,387
PHARMACY(DME)	1,901,331,678	\$4,134,791,464	\$3,226,846,864
MEDICAL SUP COMP W/RESP THER(DME)	48,228,245	\$1,147,377,345	\$897,007,996
DEPARTMENT STORE(DME)	26,452	\$2,483,912	\$1,949,128
GROCERY STORE(DME)	263	\$4,726	\$3,781
GENERAL PRACTICE	28,016,028	\$1,106,319,306	\$828,928,103
GENERAL SURGERY	16,141,605	\$2,165,907,492	\$1,689,915,232
ALLERGY/IMMUNOLOGY	12,996,725	\$176,672,612	\$133,850,144
OTOLARYNGOLOGY	13,794,417	\$784,800,912	\$591,983,834
ANESTHESIOLOGY	17,704,731	\$1,548,820,073	\$1,218,754,391
CARDIOLOGY	107,006,002	\$6,792,334,361	\$5,276,975,797
DERMATOLOGY	34,768,755	\$1,812,143,516	\$1,367,896,698
FAMILY PRACTICE	125,841,634	\$4,585,082,060	\$3,347,065,417
INTERVENTIONAL PAIN MANAGEMENT (EFF.	641,914	\$27,890,886	\$21,816,660
GASTROENTEROLOGY	16,255,208	\$1,615,634,579	\$1,249,641,358
INTERNAL MEDICINE	222,896,578	\$9,586,718,429	\$7,269,293,342
OSTEOPATHIC MANIPULATIVE THER	812,998	\$37,471,489	\$28,636,215
NEUROLOGY	25,715,729	\$1,243,831,943	\$956,881,135
NEUROSURGERY	2,636,608	\$475,277,977	\$372,154,423
UNASSIGNED		. , ,	. , ,
OBSTETRICS/GYNECOLOGY	8,729,593	\$545,775,663	\$413,956,532
UNASSIGNED	23	\$1,628	\$1,127
OPHTHALMOLOGY	41,338,384	\$4,821,648,723	\$3,628,763,109
ORAL SURGERY (DENTISTS ONLY)	194,099	\$21,430,306	\$16,503,715
ORTHOPEDIC SURGERY	31,981,018	\$2,988,330,234	\$2,311,445,974
PATHOLOGY	21,142,814	\$841,135,246	\$665,047,370
UNASSIGNED	12	\$421	\$245
PLASTIC/RECONSTRUCTIVE SURG	1,870,938	\$272,629,740	\$213,075,765
PHYSICAL MEDICINE AND REHAB	15,944,934	\$687,177,016	\$538,567,347
PSYCHIATRY	16,458,854	\$1,066,202,811	\$666,623,758
UNASSIGNED			
COLORECTAL SURGERY	696,820	\$107,541,219	\$83,143,404
PULMONARY DISEASE	24,209,123	\$1,449,692,874	\$1,130,636,458
DIAGNOSTIC RADIOLOGY	100,960,880	\$4,744,446,747	\$3,705,258,162
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANT (EFF. 2003)	37,421	\$4,175,555	\$3,327,476
THORACIC SURGERY	1,893,457	\$445,869,503	\$352,281,234
UROLOGY	30,144,345	\$2,878,998,679	\$2,240,998,269
CHIROPRACTIC	19,553,525	\$614,279,138	\$454,498,803
NUCLEAR MEDICINE	1,478,362	\$119,165,658	\$93,685,598
PEDIATRIC MEDICINE		\$82,984,420	\$93,665,596 \$63,556,441
	3,768,636	YOZ,904,4ZU	φ03,000,44 I

	0 007 075	¢440.000.550	¢00,400,070
	2,237,675	\$118,389,550	\$89,189,276
NEPHROLOGY	31,292,464	\$1,398,669,629	\$1,098,390,362
	606,477	\$55,723,311	\$42,964,292
	9,725,715	\$611,641,371	\$427,215,444
CERTIFIED NURSE MIDWIFE	19,430	\$702,467	\$529,236
CRNA OR AA	5,009,530	\$522,456,571	\$413,992,230
INFECTIOUS DISEASE	10,920,606	\$415,055,018	\$326,550,595
MAMMOGRAPHY SCREENING CENTER	55,707	\$3,213,507	\$2,543,276
ENDOCRINOLOGY	7,681,752	\$311,246,500	\$241,363,465
INDEP. TESTING FACILITY	6,766,012	\$957,007,715	\$753,781,601
PODIATRY	30,330,574	\$1,426,944,615	\$1,068,862,192
AMBULATORY SURGICAL CENTER	4,025,129	\$2,208,792,178	\$1,747,136,283
NURSE PRACTITIONERS	12,346,518	\$472,837,231	\$348,373,473
MED SUP COMP W/ORTHOTIC PERS	7,664,259	\$83,496,156	\$65,731,897
MED SUP COMP W/PROST PERS	1,349,289	\$47,622,586	\$37,368,073
MED SUP COMP W/PRO/ORTH PERS	4,735,661	\$291,416,996	\$229,384,298
MEDICAL SUP COMP NOT IN 51-53	370,376,668	\$4,296,233,174	\$3,384,372,105
IND ORTHOTIC PERSONNEL - CERT	4,247,334	\$265,178,765	\$209,076,155
IND PROSTHETIC PERSONNEL-CERT	1,076,529	\$220,410,251	\$173,465,776
IND PROS/ORTH PERSONNEL-CERT			. , ,
MED SUP COMP - REG PHARMACIST	2,102,579	\$23,175,673	\$18,082,904
AMBULANCE SERVICE SUPPLIER	114,295,049	\$3,395,953,925	\$2,693,337,052
PUB HEALTH/WELFARE AGENCIES	2,227,196	\$21,619,264	\$20,914,550
VOL HEALTH/CHARITABLE AGEN	8,929	\$67,298	\$67,167
CLIN PSYCH(BILLING INDEP)	12,356	\$955,089	\$596,325
PORT X-RAY SUPP(BILL INDEP)	5,824,112	\$213,213,290	\$166,962,243
AUDIOLOGISTS (BILLING INDEP)	781,046	\$27,210,931	\$20,613,084
PHYSICAL THER(INDEP PRACT)	35,195,978	\$908,355,004	\$716,594,869
RHEUMATOLOGY	18,898,638	\$818,585,597	\$629,014,085
OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST (INDEPENDENT	2,045,856	\$57,337,038	\$45,421,163
CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGISTS	5,712,185	\$475,915,584	\$266,296,285
INDEPENDENT LAB(BILL INDEP)			
MULTISPECIALTY CLIN/GRP PRACT	229,353,963 2,448,289	\$2,579,931,355 \$48,243,923	\$2,463,795,962 \$20,807,425
			\$39,807,435
DIETICIAN/NUTRITIONIST (EFF. 2002)	259,618	\$4,006,065	\$3,094,063
	2,326,523	\$93,786,212	\$72,661,725
MASS IMMUNIZATION ROSTER (EFF. 2003)	2,408,392	\$24,329,500	\$23,419,295
RADIATION THERAPY CENTER (EFF. 2003)	92,619	\$10,036,552	\$7,969,044
SLIDE PREPARATION FAC (EFF. 2003)	185,005	\$9,034,779	\$7,134,848
PERIPHERAL VASCULAR DISEASE	245,812	\$23,663,146	\$18,495,784
VASCULAR SURGERY	3,637,179	\$448,053,063	\$351,143,418
CARDIAC SURGERY	977,130	\$335,152,389	\$265,059,508
ADDICTION MEDICINE	88,896	\$5,238,904	\$3,901,955
LIC CLINICAL SOCIAL WORKER	3,546,961	\$232,148,749	\$115,445,258
CRITICAL CARE (INTENSIVISTS)	1,688,001	\$131,299,930	\$103,368,349
HEMATOLOGY	6,768,706	\$196,568,071	\$156,036,317
HEMATOLOGY/ONCOLOGY	149,309,042	\$4,192,725,292	\$3,325,861,762
PREVENTIVE MEDICINE	163,815	\$5,706,260	\$4,426,299
MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY	90,890	\$10,571,177	\$8,140,975
NEUROPSYCHIATRY	146,689	\$8,307,553	\$5,697,263
ALL OTHER SUPPLIERS (DRUG AND DEPART	6,932,184	\$87,318,007	\$69,877,036
UNKOWN SUPPLIER/PROVIDER	92,738	\$2,801,048	\$2,208,612
CERTIFIED CLINICAL NURSE SPECIALIST	673,881	\$36,101,415	\$21,676,785

MEDICAL ONCOLOGY	59,146,572	\$1,768,045,284	\$1,401,107,163
SURGICAL ONCOLOGY	398,058	\$38,749,218	\$30,325,302
RADIATION ONCOLOGY	10,357,274	\$1,147,963,426	\$908,801,290
EMERGENCY MEDICINE	20,257,458	\$1,643,084,573	\$1,274,633,853
INTERVENTIONAL RADIOLOGY	3,800,044	\$195,945,477	\$154,074,306
INDEPENDENT PHYSIOLOGICAL LAB (UNASS	6,805	\$969,153	\$768,702
OPTICIAN	730,001	\$29,912,313	\$23,126,097
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	7,922,504	\$364,492,843	\$276,786,126
GYNECOLOGY/ONCOLOGY	2,171,680	\$101,517,660	\$79,849,794
UNKNOWN PHYSICIAN SPECIALTY	9,757,229	\$250,082,734	\$198,708,999